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 技术要求及规格：
· 材          质: 70g双胶纸
· 尺         寸: 60*95(展开尺寸540*190)mm
· 印刷颜色: CMYK
· 工          艺: 风琴折+对折
· 公         差: ±1mm
· 注意事项: 无少印、无错印，颜色正确，字迹清晰；
      不能有色差、爆边、掉粉、开胶、溢胶、套色不准等现象；需要符合RoHS要求。

说明书

2025.12.18

葡萄牙语法语丹麦语
荷兰语西班牙语波兰语

德语意大利语英语

阿拉伯语

WARNING
The new FDA regulations apply to the sales and distribution of all E-cig 
products.
1. Do not give away free samples.
2. It is prohibited to sell all types of E-cig products to people under the age of               

21.
3. It is prohibited to sell all types of E-cig products in vending machines except 

those specified by laws and regulations.
4. It is prohibited to introduce products with “light”, “low”, “mild”, or other similar 

descriptions in labels or advertisements into interstate trade.
5. It is strictly forbidden to be used by young children, pregnant women, and 

women during breastfeeding or patients with heart disease, hypertension, 
diabetes, depression, and asthma. Keep the product out of the reach of 
children, non-smokers, and animals.

6. Please do not drink it. 
7. It may contain nicotine, which is known to be a highly addictive substance.
8. Swallowing or skin contact with this product may cause intoxication.
9. Please keep away from flammables and explosives when using or charging 

to avoid hazards.
10. Do not disassemble the product. The company won’t be responsible for any 

product damage or personal injury caused by the improper operation.
11. Please consult your local vape shop or contact us through aftersales@myu-

well.com if you need help using the product.

WARNING
1. This product is only for people who have reached the legal smoking age. It is 

strictly forbidden to be used by young children, pregnant women, and women 
during breastfeeding or patients with heart disease, hypertension, diabetes, 
depression, and asthma. Keep the product out of the reach of children, 
non-smokers, and animals.

2. This product is suitable for various concentrations of e-liquid. If you directly 
contact e-liquid when using this product, please clean your hands and 
forearms thoroughly. If your eyes directly contact the e-liquid, please rinse 
your eyes with clean water and seek medical attention immediately. If you 
swallow the e-liquid, rinse your mouth and seek medical attention 
immediately. Please take the liquid container or label with you when you seek 
medical attention.

3. The product may contain nicotine, which is known to be a highly addictive 
substance.

4. Please keep away from flammables and explosives when using or charging 
to avoid hazards.

5. Do not disassemble the product. The company won't be responsible for any 
product damage or personal injury caused by the improper operation.

This product is in compliance with the following:
● Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU
● Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EU
● The Tobacco Products Directive (2014/40/EU)

Product Verification
● Visit UWELL’s official website www.myuwell.com  to verify under the 

SUPPORT navigation bar.
● Please scan the QR code on the package with your phone camera to verify. 

The result will be displayed on the page.
● Or you can enter the 16-bit anti-counterfeit code on the surface of the user 

manual into the input box, and the result will be displayed within seconds.

Battery Recycling:
The product's battery should be collected and sent to related recycling center.
This product complies with TPD and MHRA. For any questions about TPD and 
MHRA, please check the ECID number on the following website:
https://cms.mhra.go.uk/ecig?f%5B0%5D=ecig_brand_taxonomy_ter-
m_name%3AUWELL&page=0

Attention: 
Please keep your package and the warranty card.

Warranty Period
180 days from the purchasing date.

Warranty Parts
Device and atomizer only. Coil and pod are excluded.

Warranty Service Excluded Conditions
1. Expiration of warranty period.
2. Damage caused by failure to use, maintain and keep the product  according 

to the requirements of the product instructions.
3. Damage caused by maintenance service personnel non-authorized by 

UWELL.
4. Damage caused by using inferior accessories of other brands.
5. Damage caused by the force majeure.

Warranty Service Guide
1. You can ask the shop you purchased your vaping device for the warranty 

service.
2. You can visit www.myuwell.com and ask for warranty service under the 

SUPPORT navigation bar.
3. You can contact us through aftersales@myuwell.com if you have any 

questions.

Please use your phone camera to scan the 
QR code for further information.

©2025 By SHENZHEN 
UWELL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 

All Rights Reserved.

CALIBURN G5 KOKO 

5. الحمایة من التجاوز الزمني
إذا تجاوزت مدة السحب الواحدة ست ثوانٍ، سیومض المنطقة الوظیفیة ثلاث مرات، وسیتوقف الجھاز عن 

الإخراج.

6. حمایة الدائرة القصیرة
إذا حدث قصر في الدائرة عند طرف الإخراج، سیومض الشاشة بالكامل ثلاث مرات، وسیتوقف الجھاز عن 

الإخراج.

7. حمایة الدائرة المفتوحة
إذا حدث انفتاح في الدائرة عند طرف الإخراج، سیومض المنطقة الوظیفیة خمس مرات.

8. تنبیھ إدخال/إزالة الخرطوشة:
إدخال الخرطوشة: عرض مستوى الطاقة لمدة 1 ثانیة قبل العودة إلى واجھة المستخدم.

إزالة الخرطوشة: إیقاظ واجھة المستخدم.

9. الشحن
عند إدخال كابل Type-C، یتم تفعیل وضع الشحن. یتم عرض مستوى البطاریة الحالي، وتومض أیقونة البرق. 

عند اكتمال الشحن، تبقى أیقونة البرق ثابتة، ویظھر مستوى البطاریة 99.
بعد إزالة كابل Type-C، تعرض الشاشة واجھة المستخدم وتنطفئ بعد خمس ثوانٍ.

10. التشغیل/الإیقاف
اضغط على الزر خمس مرات على التوالي لتشغیل أو إیقاف تشغیل الجھاز.

تذكیر مھم
1．یرجى استخدام محول طاقة عالي الجودة (2A/5V) وكابل USB حاصلة على شھادات السلامة للشحن.
2．في حالة حمل ھذا المنتج على الطائرة، یرجى إزالة الخرطوشة من الجھاز وتعبئتھا بشكل منفصل لمنع 

التسرب due to تغیرات ضغط المقصورة.
3．تجنب تعریض ھذا الجھاز لدرجات حرارة عالیة، والمواد القابلة للاشتعال والانفجار، ودرجات الحرارة 

المنخفضة، والماء، والبیئات الرطبة أثناء الاستخدام والتخزین. لا تقم بتخزینھ مع الأشیاء الصلبة أثناء النقل 
لمنع تلف الجھاز. ینُصح بشحن الجھاز مرة واحدة على الأقل شھریاً لإطالة عمره الافتراضي.

4．لا تستخدم ھذا الجھاز في بیئة تحتوي على كھرباء ساكنة قویة.

مواصفات المنتج 
السعةPCTG, PC+ABSالمادة الرئیسیة

أقصى قوة خرج

مواصفات الخرطوشة

1600 مللي أمبیر ساعةسعة البطاریة

Ω0.4/Ω0.6
Ω0.9/Ω1.2

35 واط

3.0 مل/2.0 مل

حوالي 66.2 غ

الأبعاد

الوزن الصافي

84.8*49.1*21.8 مم 
(INT,FDA)

81.8*49.1*21.8 مم 
(CRC,TPD)

a. أدخل طرف قطارة الزجاجة في فتحة الملء قبل البدء.
b. بعد الملء، ضع سدادة الملء أو الفوھة مرة أخرى فوراً لمنع التسرب.

c. عندما یكون مستوى السائل المتبقي في الخرطوشة أقل من علامة "MIN"، یرجى إعادة الملء في الوقت 
المناسب.

d. بعد ملء خرطوشة جدیدة للمرة الأولى، یرجى تركھا لمدة 10 دقائق قبل الاستخدام لمنع تلف قلب المبخر 
بسبب التشغیل دون وجود سوائل؛

الاحتیاطات:

1. الملء
أ. افصل الخرطوشة وانزع الغطاء العازل في القاعدة قبل الاستعمال الأول.

ب.  افتح سدادة الحشو أو القطعة الفمویة للتعبئة.
ج. أعد وضع سدادة الحشو أو القطعة الفمویة في مكانھا.

د. أدخل الخرطوشة في الوحدة الرئیسیة.

تعلیمات الاستعمال المفصلة

قم بإزالة الخرطوشة من الجھاز، ثم قم بإزالة الفیلم العازل من الأسفل.  .1
افتح سدادة التعبئة أو قطعة الفم للتعبئة. بعد ذلك، أعد تركیبھا، وأدخل الخرطوشة في الوحدة   .2

الرئیسیة واتركھا لمدة ۱۰ دقائق.
خذ نفسًا للاستنشاق.  .3

دلیل البداءة السریعة

أثناء السحب المباشر، ستظھر الواجھة بوضعیة ملء الشاشة افتراضیاً، مع عرض الوضع الحالي، القوة، وواجھة 
المستخدم الدینامیكیة. في الواجھة المبسطة، یتم عرض أیقونة الشعار، الوضع الحالي، والقوة بشكل ثابت فقط.

2. الاستخدام

إذا كانت البطاریة منخفضة أثناء الاستخدام، سیومض رمز البطاریة ثلاث مرات، وسیتوقف الجھاز عن الإخراج.
4. حمایة البطاریة المنخفضة

عند تشغیل الجھاز:
اضغط على الزر مرة واحدة لعرض واجھة المستخدم؛

اضغط على الزر مرتین على التوالي للتبدیل بین وضع STORM ووضع WAVES؛
اضغط على الزر ثلاث مرات على التوالي لدخول وضع ضبط قوة الخرج؛ النطاقات القابلة للتعدیل للمقاومات 

المختلفة: 

3. إعدادات الزر

مقاومة الخرطوشة نطاق الطاقة

0.4 أوم

0.6 أوم

0.9 أوم

1.2 أوم

35-19 واط

25-13 واط

15-9 واط

11-6 واط

مقدمة المنتج
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1. الخرطوشة

2. الشاشة

3. الزر

.4

 .5

6. فتحة الحبل

7. قیمة ضبط تدفق الھواء

8. الفوھة

9. سدادة الحشو

واجھة

العربیة اضغط على الزر أربع مرات على التوالي للتبدیل بین الواجھة المبسطة وواجھة ملء الشاشة؛
اضغط على الزر خمس مرات على التوالي لتشغیل أو إیقاف تشغیل الجھاز.

PORTUGUESE

Especificações do Produto

Especificação do cartucho 

Capacidade

Potência de saída máxima

Capacidade da bateria 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm 
(FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm 
(TPD, CRC )

Aproximadamente 66,2g

Material
principal

Dimensões 

Peso líquido

Ao dar uma tragada direta, a interface aparecerá no modo de tela cheia por 
padrão, mostrando o modo atual, a potência e a interface dinâmica. 
Na interface simplificada, apenas o ícone da LOGO, o modo atual e a potência 
são exibidos constantemente.

2. Vape

5. Proteção contra Tempo Excessivo
Se a duração de uma única tragada exceder seis segundos, a área funcional 
piscará três vezes e o dispositivo parará de funcionar.

6. Proteção contra Curto-circuit
Se ocorrer um curto-circuito no terminal de saída, a tela cheia piscará três 
vezes e o dispositivo parará de funcionar.

7. Proteção contra Circuito Aberto
Se ocorrer um circuito aberto no terminal de saída, a área funcional piscará 
cinco vezes.

8. Aviso de Inserção/Remoção do Cartucho:
Inserindo o cartucho: exibe o nível de potência por 1 segundo antes de retornar 
à interface do usuário.
Removendo o cartucho: Acorda a interface do usuário.

9. Carregamento
Quando o cabo Type-C for inserido, o modo de carregamento é ativado. O 
nível atual da bateria é exibido e um ícone de raio pisca. Quando o 
carregamento estiver completo, o ícone de raio permanecerá estável e o nível 
da bateria mostrará 99.
Após a remoção do cabo Type-C, a tela retorna à interface de usuário e se 
desliga após cinco segundos.

10. Ligar/desligar
Pressione o botão cinco vezes consecutivamente para ligar ou desligar o 
dispositivo.

Lembrete Importante
1. Use um adaptador de energia de alta qualidade (5V/2A) e um cabo USB que 

tenham passado na certificação de segurança para carregamento. 
2. Se transportar este produto em um avião, remova o cartucho do dispositivo 

e embale-o separadamente para evitar vazamentos devido a alterações de 
pressão na aeronave.

3. Evite expor este dispositivo a altas temperaturas, artigos inflamáveis e 
explosivos, baixas temperaturas, água e ambientes úmidos durante o uso e 
armazenamento. Não o armazene com objetos duros durante o transporte 
para evitar danos ao dispositivo. Recomenda-se carregar o dispositivo pelo 
menos uma vez por mês para estender sua vida útil.

4. Não use este dispositivo em um ambiente com forte eletricidade estática.

Se a bateria estiver baixa durante o vape, o ícone da bateria piscará três vezes 
e o dispositivo parará de funcionar.

4. Proteção contra Bateria Baixa

Introdução do Produto
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1. Cartucho            4. Interface TYPE-C            7. Valor de ajuste de fluxo de ar

2. Tela                    5. Unidade principal            8. Bocal

3. Botão                 6. Orifício para cordão         9. Tampa de enchimento

Pressione o botão quatro vezes consecutivamente para alternar entre a 
interface simplificada e a de tela cheia;
Pressione o botão cinco vezes consecutivamente para ligar ou desligar o 
dispositivo.

Quando o dispositivo estiver ligado:
Pressione o botão uma vez para exibir a interface de usuário;
Pressione o botão duas vezes consecutivamente para alternar entre os modos 
TORMENTA e ONDAS;
Pressione o botão três vezes consecutivamente para entrar no modo de ajuste 
de potência de saída; faixas ajustáveis para diferentes resistências:

3. Configurações do Botão

Resistência de Cartucho Faixa de Potência

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

1. Retire el cartucho del dispositivo y, a continuación, retire la película aislante 
de la parte inferior.

2. Abra el tapón de llenado o la boquilla para rellenar. A continuación, vuelva a 
colocar el tapón de llenado o la boquilla, inserte el cartucho en la unidad 
principal y déjelo reposar durante 10 minutos.

3. Dé una calada al vapear.

Guía de Inicio Rápido

a. Insira a ponta de gotejamento da garrafa na ranhura de enchimento antes de 
encher.

b. Após o enchimento, coloque imediatamente a tampa de enchimento ou o 
bocal para evitar vazamentos.

c. Quando o líquido eletrônico restante no cartucho estiver abaixo do nível 
"MIN", faça o reabastecimento a tempo.

d. Após encher um novo cartucho pela primeira vez, deixe-o repousar por 10 
minutos antes de usar, para evitar danos ao núcleo atomizador devido à 
operação sem líquido eletrônico.

Precauções:

1. Preenchimento
Instruções Detalhadas de Uso

a. Remova o cartucho e retire a película isolante na parte inferior antes de usar 
pela primeira vez.

b. Abra a tampa de enchimento ou o bocal para encher.
c. Volte a colocar a tampa de enchimento ou o bocal.
d. Insira o cartucho na unidade principal.

FRENCH

Spécifications du produit

Capacité

Puissance de sortie maximale

Spécification de la cartouche

Capacité de la cellule 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm 
(FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm
 (TPD, CRC )

Environ 66,2g

Matériau
principal

Dimensions

Poids net

Lorsque vous prenez une bouffée directe, l'interface apparaît par défaut en 
mode plein écran, affichant le mode actuel, la puissance et l'interface utilisateur 
dynamique. Dans l'interface simplifiée, seule l'icône LOGO, le mode actuel et la 
puissance sont constamment affichés.

2. Vapotage

5. Protection contre la durée excessive
Si la durée d'une bouffée unique dépasse six secondes, la zone fonctionnelle 
clignotera trois fois et l'appareil cessera de produire de la vapeur. 

6. Protection contre les courts-circuits
Si un court-circuit se produit à la borne de sortie, l'écran entier clignotera trois 
fois et l'appareil cessera de produire de la vapeur. 

7. Protection contre le circuit ouvert
Si un circuit ouvert se produit à la borne de sortie, la zone fonctionnelle 
clignotera cinq fois.

8. Invite d'insertion/de retrait de la cartouche:
Insertion de la cartouche : affiche le niveau de puissance pendant 1 seconde 
avant de revenir à l'interface utilisateur.
Retrait de la cartouche : Réactive l'interface utilisateur.

9. Chargement
Lorsque le câble Type-C est inséré, le mode de charge est activé. Le niveau 
actuel de la batterie est affiché et une icône d'éclair clignote. Lorsque la charge 
est terminée, l'icône d'éclair reste fixe et le niveau de la batterie affiche 99.
Après avoir retiré le câble Type-C, l'affichage revient à l'interface utilisateur et 
s'éteint après cinq secondes.

10. Marche/arrêt
Appuyez cinq fois de suite sur le bouton pour allumer ou éteindre l'appareil.

Rappel important
1. Veuillez utiliser un adaptateur secteur de haute qualité (5V/2A) et un câble 

USB ayant passé la certification de sécurité pour la charge.
2. Si vous transportez ce produit dans un avion, veuillez retirer la cartouche de 

l'appareil et l'emballer séparément pour éviter les fuites dues aux 
changements de pression dans l'avion.

3. Évitez d'exposer cet appareil à des températures élevées, des articles 
inflammables et explosifs, des basses températures, l'eau et un 
environnement humide pendant l'utilisation et le stockage. Ne le rangez pas 
avec des objets durs pendant le transport pour éviter d'endommager 
l'appareil. Il est recommandé de charger l'appareil au moins une fois par 
mois pour prolonger sa durée de vie.

4. N'utilisez pas cet appareil dans un environnement à forte électricité statique.

Si la batterie est faible pendant le vapotage, l'icône de la batterie clignotera 
trois fois et l'appareil cessera de produire de la vapeur.

4. Protection contre la batterie faibleIntroduction au produit
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1. Cartouche         4. Interface TYPE-C         7. Bague de réglage du débit d'air

2. Affichage           5. Unité principale            8. Embout buccal

3. Bouton              6. Trou pour dragonne      9. Bouchon de remplissage

Appuyez quatre fois de suite sur le bouton pour alterner entre l'interface 
simplifiée et l'interface plein écran ;
Appuyez cinq fois de suite sur le bouton pour allumer ou éteindre l'appareil.

Lorsque l'appareil est allumé :
Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour afficher l'interface utilisateur ;
Appuyez deux fois de suite sur le bouton pour alterner entre les modes STORM 
et WAVES ;
Appuyez trois fois de suite sur le bouton pour entrer dans le mode de réglage 
de la puissance de sortie ; plages réglables pour différentes résistances: 

3. Réglages du bouton

 Résistance du Cartouche Plage de Puissance

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

a. Insérez l'embout compte-gouttes de la bouteille dans la fente de remplissage 
avant de remplir.

b. Après le remplissage, remettez immédiatement le bouchon de remplissage 
ou l'embout buccal pour éviter les fuites.

c. Lorsque le e-liquide restant dans la cartouche est en dessous du niveau 
    « MIN », veuillez le remplir à temps.
d. Après avoir rempli une nouvelle cartouche pour la première fois, veuillez la 

laisser reposer 10 minutes avant utilisation pour éviter d'endommager le 
noyau de l'atomiseur causé par un fonctionnement sans e-liquide ;

Précautions:

1. Remplissage
Instructions détaillées d'utilisation

a. Retirez la cartouche et retirez le film isolant au bas avant la première 
utilisation.

b. Ouvrez le bouchon de remplissage ou l’embout buccal pour remplir.
c. Remettez le bouchon de remplissage ou l’embout buccal.
d. Insérez la cartouche dans l'unité principale.

1. Retirez la cartouche de l’appareil, puis enlevez le film isolant au bas.
2. Ouvrez le bouchon de remplissage ou l’embout buccal pour remplir. Ensuite, 

remettez le bouchon de remplissage ou l’embout buccal, insérez la 
cartouche dans l’unité principale et laissez-la reposer 10 minutes.

3. Tirez une bouffée pour vapoter.

Guide de démarrage rapide

DANISH
Produktintroduktion

Product Specification

Kapacitet

Maksimal effekt

Patronspecifikation

Batterikapacitet 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm 
(FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm
(TPD, CRC)

Ca. 66,2g

Hovedmateriale

Dimensioner

Nettovægt

Når der tages et direktsug, vil skærmen som standard vises i fuld 
skærmstilstand, som viser aktuel tilstand, effekt og dynamisk UI. I den 
forenklede brugergrænseflade vises kun LOGO-ikonet, den aktuelle tilstand og 
effekt konstant.

2. Dampproduktion

5. Overtidsbeskyttelse
Hvis en enkelt dampproduktionsvarighed overstiger seks sekunder, vil det 
funktionelle område på displayet blinke tre gange, og enheden stopper med at 
levere effekt. 

6. Kortslutningsbeskyttelse
Hvis der opstår en kortslutning ved udgangsterminalerne, vil hele skærmen 
blinke tre gange, og enheden stopper med at levere effekt. 

7. Åben kredsløbsbeskyttelse
Hvis der opstår en åben kredsløb ved udgangsterminalerne, vil det funktionelle 
område på displayet blinke fem gange.

8. Indsætning/fjernelse af patron:
Indsættelse af patron: Viser effektniveauet i 1 sekund før den vender tilbage til 
UI-grænsefladen.
Fjernelse af patron: Aktiverer (vækker) UI-grænsefladen.

9. Opladning
Når Type C-kablet tilsluttes, aktiveres opladningstilstand. Den aktuelle 
batteristatus vises, og et lyn-ikon blinker. Når opladningen er fuldført, forbliver 
lyn-ikonet stabilt, og batteriniveauet viser 99.
Efter fjernelse af Type C-kablet, vender displayet tilbage til UI-grænsefladen og 
slukker efter fem sekunder.

10. Tænd/Sluk
Tryk fem gange i træk på knappen for at tænde eller slukke enheden.

Vigtig Information
1. Brug en højkvalitets strømadapter (5V/2A) og USB-kabel, der har bestået 

sikkerhedsgodkendelse, til opladning.
2. Hvis du medtager dette produkt ombord på et fly, skal du fjerne patronen fra 

enheden og pakke den separat for at forhindre lækage på grund af 
trykændringer i flyet.

3. Undgå at udsætte denne enhed for høj temperatur, brandfarlige og 
eksplosive genstande, lav temperatur, vand og fugtig miljø under brug og 
opbevaring. Opbevar den ikke sammen med hårde genstande under 
transport for at forhindre skade på enheden. Det anbefales at oplade 
enheden mindst en gang om måneden for at forlænge dens levetid.

4. Brug ikke denne enhed i et miljø med stærk statisk elektricitet.

Hvis batteriet er lavt under dampproduktion, vil batteriikonet blinke tre gange, 
og enheden stopper med at levere effekt.

4. Lavt batteriniveau beskyttelse
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1. Patron              4. TYPE-C-interface              7.Luftstrømsjusteringsring

2. Display            5. Hovedenhed                      8. Mundstykke

3. Knap              6. Halsbåndhul                        9. yldprop

Når enheden er tændt:
Tryk én gang på knappen for at vise UI-grænsefladen;
Tryk to gange i træk på knappen for at skifte mellem STORM- og 
WAVES-tilstand;
Tryk tre gange i træk på knappen for at indtaste effektjusteringstilstand; 
justerbare intervaller for forskellige modstande:

3. Knapindstillinger

Modstandsværdi Effektområde

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

1. Fjern patronen fra enheden, og fjern derefter isoleringsfilmen i bunden.
2. Åbn påfyldningsproppen eller mundstykket for at fylde. Derefter sæt 

påfyldningsproppen eller mundstykket tilbage, indsæt patronen i 
hovedenheden og lad den stå i 10 minutter.

3. Tag et sug for at dampe.

Hurtig startvejledning

a. Indsæt flaskens dryppetip i påfyldningsåbningen før påfyldning.
b. Efter påfyldning, skal fyldproppen eller mundstykket straks sættes tilbage for 

at forhindre lækage.
c. Når den resterende e-væske i patronen er under "MIN"-niveauet, bedes du 

påfylde rettidigt.
d. Efter første påfyldning af en ny patron, lad den stå i 10 minutter før brug for 

at forhindre skade på fordamperkernen forårsaget af brug uden e-væske;

Forholdsregler:

1. Opfyldning
Detaljerede brugsanvisninger

a. Fjern patronen og fjern isoleringsfilmen i bunden før første brug.
b. Åbn påfyldningsproppen eller mundstykket for at fylde.
c. Sæt påfyldningsproppen eller mundstykket tilbage.
d. Indsæt patronen i hovedenheden.

Tryk fire gange i træk på knappen for at skifte mellem den forenklede og den 
fulde skærmbillede;
Tryk fem gange i træk på knappen for at tænde eller slukke enheden.

DUTCH

Wanneer het apparaat is ingeschakeld:
Druk eenmaal op de knop om de UI-interface weer te geven;
Druk tweemaal achter elkaar op de knop om te schakelen tussen STORM- en 
WAVES-modus;
Druk driemaal achter elkaar op de knop om de uitgangsvermogen-aanpassing-
smodus in te schakelen; instelbare bereiken voor verschillende weerstanden:

3. Knopinstellingen

Cartridge-weerstand Vermogenbereik

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

5. Bescherming tegen te lang gebruik
Als een enkele dampsessie langer duurt dan zes seconden, knippert het 
functionele gebied drie keer en stopt het apparaat met output.

6. Beveiliging tegen kortsluiting
Als er een kortsluiting optreedt aan de uitgang, knippert het volledige scherm 
drie keer en stopt het apparaat met output.

7. Beveiliging tegen open circuit
Als er een open circuit optreedt aan de uitgang, knippert het functionele gebied 
vijf keer.
8. Melding voor plaatsen/verwijderen cartridge:
Invoegen cartridge: het vermogensniveau wordt 1 seconde weergegeven 
voordat het terugkeert naar de UI-interface.
Verwijderen cartridge: activeert de UI-interface.

9. Opladen
Wanneer de Type-C-kabel wordt aangesloten, wordt de oplaadmodus 
geactiveerd. Het huidige batterijniveau wordt weergegeven en een 
bliksempictogram knippert. Wanneer het opladen is voltooid, blijft het 
bliksempictogram steady en toont het batterijniveau 99.
Nadat de Type-C-kabel is verwijderd, keert het display terug naar de 
UI-interface en schakelt het na vijf seconden uit.

10. Aan/uit zetten
Druk vijfmaal achter elkaar op de knop om het apparaat in- oder uit te 
schakelen.

Vriendelijke herinnering
1. Gebruik voor het opladen een hoogwaardige voedingsadapter (5V/2A) en 

een USB-kabel die de veiligheidscertificering hebben doorstaan.
2. Als u dit product meeneemt in het vliegtuig, verwijder dan de cartridge uit het 

apparaat en verpak deze apart om lekkage door drukveranderingen in het 
vliegtuig te voorkomen.

3. Stel dit apparaat tijdens gebruik en opslag niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen, 
brandbare en explosieve artikelen, lage temperaturen, water en een vochtige 
omgeving. Bewaar het tijdens transport niet samen met harde voorwerpen 
om beschadiging van het apparaat te voorkomen. Het wordt aanbevolen om 
het apparaat minstens één keer per maand op te laden om de levensduur te 
verlengen.

4. Gebruik dit apparaat niet in een omgeving met sterke statische elektriciteit.

Als de batterij leeg is tijdens het dampen, knippert het batterijpictogram drie 
keer en stopt het apparaat met output.

4. Beveiliging bij lage batterij

1. Cartridge         4. TYPE-C-interface         7. Luchtstroomregelknop

2. Display            5. Hoofdeenheid               8. Mondstuk

3. Knop               6. Koordoorvoergat           9. Vulplug
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Productinleiding

Productspecificaties

Capaciteit

Maximale uitgangsvermogen

Cartridge specificatie

Celcapaciteit 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm
 (FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm
 (TPD, CRC )

Ongeveer 66,2g

Hoofdmateriaal

Afmetingen

Nettogewicht

Bij een directe trek verschijnt de interface standaard in de volledige 
schermmodus, waarbij de huidige modus, vermogen en dynamische UI worden 
getoond. In de vereenvoudigde interface worden alleen het LOGO-pictogram, 
de huidige modus en het vermogen constant weergegeven.

2. Dampen

DUTCH

1. Verwijder de cartridge van het apparaat en haal vervolgens de isolatiefolie 
van de onderkant.

2. Open de vuldop of het mondstuk om te vullen. Daarna zet u de vuldop of het 
mondstuk terug, plaats de cartridge in de hoofdeenheid en laat deze 10 
minuten staan.

3. Neem een trek om te dampen.

Snelstartgids

a. Steek de druiptuit van de fles in de vulgleuf voordat u vult.
b. Plaats de vulplug of het mondstuk onmiddellijk terug na het vullen om 

lekkage te voorkomen.
c. Wanneer de resterende e-liquid in de cartridge onder het "MIN"-niveau is, 
    vul deze dan tijdig bij.
d. Nadat u een nieuwe cartridge voor de eerste keer heeft gevuld, laat u deze 

10 minuten staan alvorens te gebruiken om schade aan de verdampingskern 
te voorkomen die wordt veroorzaakt door gebruik zonder e-liquid;

Voorzorgsmaatregelen:

1. Vullen
Gedetailleerde gebruiksinstructies

a. Verwijder de cartridge en trek de isolerende folie aan de onderkant eraf 
voordat u deze voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

b. Open de vuldop of het mondstuk om te vullen.
c. Zet de vuldop of het mondstuk terug.
d. Plaats de cartridge in de hoofdunit.

Druk viermaal achter elkaar op de knop om te schakelen tussen de 
vereenvoudigde en de volledige scherminterface;
Druk vijfmaal achter elkaar op de knop om het apparaat in- of uit te schakelen.

SPANISH

Especificaciones del Producto

Capacidad

Potencia de salida máxima

Especificación del cartucho

Capacidad de la batería 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm
(FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm
 (TPD, CRC)

Aproximadamente 66,2g

Material
principal

Dimensión

Peso neto

Al tomar una calada directa, la interfaz aparecerá en modo pantalla completa 
por defecto, mostrando el modo actual, la potencia y la interfaz de usuario 
dinámica. En la interfaz simplificada, solo se muestran constantemente el icono 
del LOGO, el modo actual y la potencia.

2. Vapeo

5. Protección contra Tiempo Excedido
Si la duración de una calada individual supera los seis segundos, el área 
funcional parpadeará tres veces y el dispositivo dejará de emitir.

6. Protección contra Cortocircuito
Si ocurre un cortocircuito en el terminal de salida, la pantalla completa 
parpadeará tres veces y el dispositivo dejará de emitir. 

7. Protección contra Circuito Abierto
Si ocurre un circuito abierto en el terminal de salida, el área funcional 
parpadeará cinco veces.

8. Indicación de Inserción/Extracción del Cartucho:
Inserción del Cartucho: mostrar el nivel de batería durante 1 segundo antes de 
regresar a la interfaz de usuario.
Extracción del cartucho: activar la interfaz de usuario.

9. Carga
Cuando se inserta el cable Tipo-C, se activa el modo de carga. Se muestra el 
nivel actual de la batería y un icono de rayo parpadea. Cuando la carga se 
completa, el icono de rayo permanece estable y el nivel de la batería muestra 
99.
Después de extraer el cable Tipo-C, la pantalla regresa a la interfaz de usuario 
y se apaga después de cinco segundos.

10. Encendido/Apagado
Presione el botón cinco veces consecutivamente para encender o apagar el 
dispositivo.

Recordatorio Importante
1. Use un adaptador de corriente de alta calidad (5V/2A) y un cable USB que 

hayan pasado la certificación de seguridad para cargar.
2. Si transporta este producto en un avión, retire el cartucho del dispositivo y 

empáquelo por separado para evitar fugas debido a cambios de presión en 
el avión.

3. Evite exponer este dispositivo a altas temperaturas, artículos inflamables y 
explosivos, bajas temperaturas, agua y ambientes húmedos durante el uso y 
el almacenamiento. No lo almacene con objetos duros durante el transporte 
para evitar daños al dispositivo. Se recomienda cargar el dispositivo al 
menos una vez al mes para extender su vida útil.

4. No use este dispositivo en un entorno con fuerte electricidad estática.

Si la batería está baja durante la calada, el icono de la batería parpadeará tres 
veces y el dispositivo dejará de emitir.

4. Protección contra Batería Baja

Presione el botón cuatro veces consecutivamente para cambiar entre la interfaz 
simplificada y la de pantalla completa;
Presione el botón cinco veces consecutivamente para encender o apagar el 
dispositivo.

Cuando el dispositivo está encendido:
Presione el botón una vez para mostrar la interfaz de usuario;
Presione el botón dos veces consecutivamente para cambiar entre los modos 
TORMENTA y OLAS;
Presione el botón tres veces consecutivamente para ingresar al modo de 
ajuste de potencia de salida; rangos ajustables para diferentes resistencias: 

3. Configuración del Botón

Resistencia de Cartucho Rango de Potencia

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

Introducción del Producto
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1. Cartucho        4. Interfaz TIPO-C               7. Valor de ajuste de flujo de aire

2. Pantalla         5. Unidad principal               8. Boquilla

3. Botón            6. Agujero para cordón         9. Tapón de relleno

1. Retire el cartucho del dispositivo y, a continuación, retire la película aislante 
de la parte inferior.

2. Abra el tapón de llenado o la boquilla para rellenar. A continuación, vuelva a 
colocar el tapón de llenado o la boquilla, inserte el cartucho en la unidad 
principal y déjelo reposar durante 10 minutos.

3. Dé una calada al vapear.

Guía de Inicio Rápido

a. Inserte la boquilla de goteo de la botella en la ranura de relleno antes de 
rellenar.

b. Después de rellenar, coloque inmediatamente el tapón de relleno o la 
boquilla para evitar fugas.

c. Cuando el líquido electrónico restante en el cartucho esté por debajo del 
nivel "MIN", rellénelo a tiempo.

d. Después de rellenar un nuevo cartucho por primera vez, déjelo reposar 
durante 10 minutos antes de usar para evitar daños al núcleo atomizador por 
operación sin líquido electrónico.

Precauciones:

1. Rellenado
Instrucciones de Uso Detalladas

a. Retire el cartucho y rasgue la película aislante en la parte inferior antes de 
usarla por primera vez.

b. Abra el tapón de llenado o la boquilla para rellenar.
c. Vuelva a colocar el tapón de llenado o la boquilla.
d. Inserte el cartucho en la unidad principal.

Gdy urządzenie jest włączone:
Naciśnij przycisk raz, aby wyświetlić interfejs użytkownika;
Naciśnij przycisk dwukrotnie z rzędu, aby przełączyć się między trybami 
STORM i WAVES;
Naciśnij przycisk trzykrotnie z rzędu, aby wejść w tryb regulacji mocy 
wyjściowej; regulowane zakresy dla różnych oporności:

3. Ustawienia przycisku

Opór Wkładu Zakres Mocy

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

1. Wkład         4. Interfejs TYPE-C         7.Pokrętło regulacji przepływu powietrza

2. Wyświetlacz                 5. Jednostka główna                 8. Ustnik

3. Przycisk                       6. Otwór na pasek                     9. Korek wlewu
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Wprowadzenie do produktu

Specyfikacja produktu
Pojemność

Maksymalna moc wyjściowa

Specyfikacja wkładu

Pojemność ogniwa 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm 
 (FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm 
 (TPD, CRC)

około 66,2g

Główny
materiałl

Wymiary 

Waga netto

Podczas bezpośredniego zaciągnięcia się interfejs domyślnie pojawi się w 
trybie pełnoekranowym, pokazując aktualny tryb, moc i dynamiczny interfejs. W 
uproszczonym interfejsie stale wyświetlane są tylko ikona LOGO, aktualny tryb 
i moc.

2. Wapowanie

Jeśli podczas wapowania poziom baterii jest niski, ikona baterii będzie migać 
trzy razy, a urządzenie przestanie podawać moc. 

4. Ochrona przed niskim poziomem baterii

5. Ochrona przed zbyt długim zaciągnięciem
Jeśli pojedyncze zaciągnięcie trwa dłużej niż sześć sekund, obszar 
funkcjonalny będzie migać trzy razy, a urządzenie przestanie podawać moc.

6. Ochrona przed zwarciem
W przypadku zwarcia na zacisku wyjściowym cały ekran będzie migać trzy 
razy, a urządzenie przestanie podawać moc.  

7. Ochrona przed obwodem otwartym
W przypadku przerwy w obwodzie na zacisku wyjściowym obszar funkcjonalny 
będzie migać pięć razy.

8. Monit o założeniu/wyjęciu wkładu:
Zakładanie wkładu: wyświetlany jest poziom mocy przez 1 sekundę, po czym 
wyświetlacz wraca do interfejsu użytkownika.
Wyjmowanie wkładu: wzbudza interfejs użytkownika.

9. Ładowanie
Po podłączeniu kabla Type-C uruchamiany jest tryb ładowania. Wyświetlany 
jest aktualny poziom naładowania baterii, a ikona błyskawicy miga. Po 
zakończeniu ładowania ikona błyskawicy przestaje migać, a poziom 
naładowania baterii pokazuje 99.
Po odłączeniu kabla Type-C wyświetlacz wraca do interfejsu użytkownika i 
wyłącza się po pięciu sekundach.

10. Włączanie/wyłączanie zasilania
Naciśnij przycisk pięciokrotnie z rzędu, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć urządzenie.

Przypomnienie
1. Proszę używać wysokiej jakości adaptera zasilania (5V/2A) i kabla USB, 

które przeszły certyfikację bezpieczeństwa, do ładowania.
2. Jeśli zabierasz ten produkt na pokład samolotu, wyjmij wkład z urządzenia i 

zapakuj go osobno, aby zapobiec wyciekom spowodowanym zmianami 
ciśnienia w samolocie.

3. Narażaj to urządzenie na działanie wysokich temperatur, wyrobów 
łatwopalnych i wybuchowych, niskich temperatur, wody i wilgotnego 
środowiska podczas użytkowania i przechowywania. Nie przechowuj go 
razem z twardymi przedmiotami podczas transportu, aby zapobiec 
uszkodzeniu urządzenia. Aby wydłużyć żywotność, zaleca się ładowanie 
urządzenia co najmniej raz w miesiącu.

4. Nie używaj tego urządzenia w środowisku o silnej elektryczności statycznej.

POLISH

1. Odłącz kartridż od urządzenia, a następnie usuń folię izolacyjną z jego 
spodu.

2. Otwórz korek napełniający lub ustnik, aby napełnić. Następnie załóż z 
powrotem korek napełniający lub ustnik, włóż wkład do głównej jednostki i 
pozostaw na 10 minut.

3. Zaciągnij się, aby wapować.

Instrukcja szybkiego startu

Naciśnij przycisk czterokrotnie z rzędu, aby przełączyć się między interfejsem 
uproszczonym a pełnoekranowym;
Naciśnij przycisk pięciokrotnie z rzędu, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć urządzenie.

a. Przed napełnianiem włóż zakraplacz butelki w otwór do napełniania.
b. Po napełnieniu natychmiast załóż ponownie korek wlewu lub ustnik, aby 

zapobiec wyciekom.
c. Gdy poziom pozostałego liquidu w wkładzie spadnie poniżej poziomu „MIN”, 

należy go na czas uzupełnić.
d. Po pierwszym napełnieniu nowego wkładu należy odczekać 10 minut przed 

użyciem, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu rdzenia atomizera spowodowanemu 
pracą bez liquidu;

Środki ostrożności:

1. Napełnianie
Szczegółowe instrukcje użytkowania

a. Usuń wkład i zerwij folię izolacyjną na spodzie przed pierwszym użyciem.
b. Otwórz korek napełniający lub ustnik, aby napełnić.
c. Załóż z powrotem korek napełniający lub ustnik.
d. Włóż wkład do jednostki głównej.

1. Kartusche             4. TYPE-C-Schnittstelle             7. Luftstrom-Einstellring

2. Display                 5. Hauptgerät                             8. Mundstück

3. Taste                     6. Schlaufenloch                        9. Füllstopfen

GERMAN

Viermaliges hintereinander Drücken der Taste schaltet zwischen der 
vereinfachten und der Vollbild-Oberfläche um;
Fünfmals hintereinander Drücken der Taste schaltet das Gerät ein oder aus.

Wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist:
Einmaliges Drücken der Taste zeigt die Benutzeroberfläche an;
Zweimaliges hintereinander Drücken der Taste schaltet zwischen STORM- und 
WAVES-Modus um;
Dreimaliges hintereinander Drücken der Taste aktiviert den Ausgangsleis-
tungs-Einstellmodus; einstellbare Bereiche für verschiedene Widerstände:

3. Tasteneinstellungen

Widerstandswert Leistungsbereich

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

1,2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W
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Wenn der Akku während des Dampfens einen niedrigen Stand erreicht, blinkt 
das Akku-Symbol dreimal und das Gerät stoppt die Ausgabe.

4. Niedriger Akku-Stand Schutz

Produkteinführung

Produktspezifikation

Hauptmaterial Kapazität

Maximale Ausgangsleistung

Kartuschenspezifikation

Batteriekapazität 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0mlPCTG, PC+ABS

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm 
(FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm 
(TPD, CRC)

Ca. 66.2g

Abmessungen

Nettogewicht

Beim direkten Zug wird die Oberfläche standardmäßig im Vollbildmodus 
angezeigt und zeigt den aktuellen Modus, die Leistung und die dynamische 
Benutzeroberfläche. In der vereinfachten Oberfläche werden nur das 
LOGO-Symbol, der aktuelle Modus und die Leistung konstant angezeigt.

2. Dampfen

5. Zeitüberschreitungs-Schutz
Wenn die Dauer eines einzelnen Zuges sechs Sekunden überschreitet, blinkt 
der Funktionsbereich dreimal und das Gerät stoppt die Ausgabe. 

6. Kurzschluss-Schutz
Wenn ein Kurzschluss am Ausgangsanschluss auftritt, blinkt der gesamte 
Bildschirm dreimal und das Gerät stoppt die Ausgabe. 

7. Unterbrochener Stromkreis Schutz
Wenn ein unterbrochener Stromkreis am Ausgangsanschluss auftritt, blinkt der 
Funktionsbereich fünfmal.
8. Hinweis beim Einsetzen/Entfernen der Kartusche:
Beim Einsetzen der Kartusche: Der Leistungsstand wird für 1 Sekunde 
angezeigt, bevor zur Benutzeroberfläche zurückgekehrt wird.
Beim Entfernen der Kartusche: Die Benutzeroberfläche wird aktiviert.

9. Aufladen
Wenn das Type-C-Kabel angeschlossen wird, wird der Ladmodus aktiviert. Der 
aktuelle Akkustand wird angezeigt und ein Blitz-Symbol blinkt. Wenn das Laden 
abgeschlossen ist, bleibt das Blitz-Symbol dauerhaft angezeigt und der 
Akkustand zeigt 99 an.
Nach dem Entfernen des Type-C-Kabels kehrt das Display zur 
Benutzeroberfläche zurück und schaltet sich nach fünf Sekunden aus.

10. Ein-/Ausschalten
Durch fünfmals hintereinander Drücken der Taste wird das Gerät ein- oder 
ausgeschaltet.

Wichtige Hinweise
1. Bitte verwenden Sie zum Aufladen ein hochwertiges Netzteil (5V/2A) und ein 

USB-Kabel, die eine Sicherheitszertifizierung bestanden haben.
2. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt in einem Flugzeug mitführen, entfernen Sie bitte 

die Kartusche aus dem Gerät und verpacken Sie sie separat, um ein 
Auslaufen aufgrund von Druckänderungen im Flugzeug zu verhindern.

3. Setzen Sie dieses Gerät während Gebrauch und Lagerung keiner hohen 
Temperatur, brennbaren und explosiven Gegenständen, niedriger 
Temperatur, Wasser und feuchter Umgebung aus. Bewahren Sie es während 
des Transports nicht mit harten Gegenständen auf, um Beschädigungen am 
Gerät zu vermeiden. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät mindestens einmal 
monatlich aufzuladen, um seine Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

4. Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in einer Umgebung mit starker statischer 
Elektrizität.

1. Nehmen Sie die Patrone vom Gerät ab und entfernen Sie dann die Isolierfolie 
von der Unterseite.

2. Öffnen Sie die Füllkappe oder das Mundstück zum Befüllen. Setzen Sie 
danach die Füllkappe oder das Mundstück wieder auf, setzen Sie die 
Kartusche in das Hauptgerät ein und lassen Sie sie 10 Minuten stehen.

3. Ziehen Sie an der E-Zigarette, um zu dampfen.

Schnellstartanleitung

Detaillierte Gebrauchsanweisung

a. Vor dem Nachfüllen die Tropfspitze der Flasche in die Füllöffnung einführen.
b. Nach dem Nachfüllen den Füllstopfen oder das Mundstück sofort wieder 

aufsetzen, um Leckagen zu verhindern.
c. Wenn die restliche E-Liquid in der Kartusche unter den "MIN"-Stand fällt, 

bitte rechtzeitig nachfüllen.
d. Nach dem ersten Befüllen einer neuen Kartusche, lassen Sie diese bitte 10 

Minuten stehen, bevor Sie sie verwenden, um eine Beschädigung des 
Verdampferkerns durch Betrieb ohne E-Liquid zu verhindern;

Hinweise:

1. Befüllung
a. Entfernen Sie die Patrone und ziehen Sie die Isolierfolie am Boden ab, bevor 

Sie das Gerät zum ersten Mal verwenden.
b. Öffnen Sie die Füllkappe oder das Mundstück zum Befüllen.
c. Setzen Sie die Füllkappe oder das Mundstück wieder auf.
d. Setzen Sie die Patrone in die Haupteinheit ein.

1. Cartuccia    4. Interfaccia TYPE-C    7. Valvola di regolazione del flusso d'aria

2. Display       5. Unità principale          8. Boccaglio

3. Pulsante     6. Foro per cordino        9. Tappo di riempimento

ITALIAN

Quando il dispositivo è acceso:
Premere una volta il pulsante per visualizzare l'interfaccia utente;
Premere due volte consecutivamente il pulsante per alternare tra le modalità 
STORM e WAVES;
Premere tre volte consecutivamente il pulsante per entrare nella modalità di 
regolazione della potenza di uscita; intervalli regolabili per diverse resistenze:

3. Impostazioni del pulsante

Resistenza della Cartuccia  Gamma di Potenza

0,4Ω

0,6Ω

0,9Ω

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W1,2Ω 
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6
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Introduzione al prodotto

Specifiche del prodotto
Materiale
principale PCTG, PC+ABS Capacità

Potenza di uscita massima

Specifiche della cartuccia

Capacità della cella 1600 mAh

0,4Ω/0,6Ω
0,9Ω/1,2Ω

35W

3,0ml/2,0ml

84,8*49,1*21,8 mm 
(FDA, INT)

81,8*49,1*21,8mm 
(TPD, CRC)

Circa 66,2g

Dimensioni

Peso netto

Quando si fa un tiro diretto, l'interfaccia apparirà per impostazione predefinita in 
modalità a schermo intero, mostrando la modalità corrente, la potenza e 
l'interfaccia utente dinamica. Nell'interfaccia semplificata, vengono visualizzati 
in modo costante solo l'icona del LOGO, la modalità corrente e la potenza.

2. Svapo

Se la batteria è scarica durante lo svapo, l'icona della batteria lampeggerà tre 
volte e il dispositivo interromperà l'erogazione.

4. Protezione da batteria scarica

5. Protezione da tempi prolungati
Se la durata di un singolo svapo supera i sei secondi, l'area funzionale 
lampeggerà tre volte e il dispositivo interromperà l'erogazione.

6. Protezione da cortocircuito
Se si verifica un cortocircuito al terminale di uscita, lo schermo intero 
lampeggerà tre volte e il dispositivo interromperà l'erogazione.

7. Protezione da circuito aperto
Se si verifica un circuito aperto al terminale di uscita, l'area funzionale 
lampeggerà cinque volte.
8. Promemoria inserimento/rimozione cartuccia
Inserimento della cartuccia: visualizza il livello di potenza per 1 secondo prima 
di tornare all'interfaccia utente.
Rimozione della cartuccia: Risveglia l'interfaccia utente.

9. Ricarica
Quando il cavo Type-C è inserito, viene attivata la modalità di ricarica. Viene 
visualizzato il livello corrente della batteria e un'icona a forma di fulmine 
lampeggia. Quando la ricarica è completa, l'icona del fulmine rimane fissa e il 
livello della batteria mostra 99.
Dopo aver rimosso il cavo Type-C, il display ritorna all'interfaccia utente e si 
spegne dopo cinque secondi.

10. Accensione/Spegnimento
Premere cinque volte consecutivamente il pulsante per accendere o spegnere il 
dispositivo.

Ricordiamo che
1. Si prega di utilizzare un adattatore di alimentazione di alta qualità (5V/2A) e 

un cavo USB che abbiano superato la certificazione di sicurezza per la 
ricarica.

2. Se si porta questo prodotto su un aereo, si prega di rimuovere la cartuccia 
dal dispositivo e imballarla separatamente per prevenire perdite dovute ai 
cambiamenti di pressione nella cabina.

3. Evitare di esporre il dispositivo a temperature elevate, articoli infiammabili ed 
esplosivi, basse temperature, acqua e ambienti umidi durante l'uso e lo 
stoccaggio. Non riporlo con oggetti duri durante il trasporto per prevenire 
danni al dispositivo. Si raccomanda di caricare il dispositivo almeno una volta 
al mese per estenderne la durata di vita.

4. Non utilizzare questo dispositivo in un ambiente con forte elettricità statica.

a. Inserire il cono gocciolatore della bottiglia nella fessura di riempimento prima 
di riempire.

b. Dopo il riempimento, rimettere immediatamente il tappo di riempimento o il 
boccaglio per prevenire perdite.

c. Quando il liquido rimanente nella cartuccia è inferiore al livello "MIN", 
    si prega di rabboccare tempestivamente.
d. Dopo aver riempito una nuova cartuccia per la prima volta, si prega di 

lasciarla riposare per 10 minuti prima dell'uso per prevenire danni al nucleo 
atomizzatore causati dal funzionamento senza e-liquid.

Precauzioni:

1. Riempimento
Istruzioni Dettagliate per l'Uso

a. Rimuovere la cartuccia e staccare la pellicola isolante alla base prima del 
primo utilizzo.

b. Aprire il tappo di riempimento o il boccaglio per riempire.
c. Rimettere il tappo di riempimento o il boccaglio.
d. Inserire la cartuccia nell'unità principale.

1. Rimuovere la cartuccia dal dispositivo, quindi togliere la pellicola isolante 
dalla parte inferiore.

2. Aprire il tappo di riempimento o il boccaglio per riempire. Dopo, rimettere il 
tappo di riempimento o il boccaglio, inserire la cartuccia nell’unità principale e 
lasciarla riposare per 10 minuti.

3. Fare un tiro per svapare.

Guida Rapida

Premere quattro volte consecutivamente il pulsante per alternare tra l'interfaccia 
semplificata e quella a schermo intero;
Premere cinque volte consecutivamente il pulsante per accendere o spegnere il 
dispositivo.

When the device is powered on:
Press the button once to display UI interface;
Press the button twice consecutively to switch between STORM and WAVES 
mode;
Press the button three times consecutively to enter the output power 
adjustment mode; 
adjustable ranges for different resistances: 

3. Button Settings

Cartridge  Resistance Power Range

0.4Ω

0.6Ω

0.9Ω

1.2Ω 

19-35W

13-25W

9-15W

6-11W

Press the button four times consecutively to switch between the simplified and 
full-screen interface;
Press the button five times consecutively to power the device on or off.

1. Cartridge        4. TYPE-C interface        7. Airflow adjustment value 

2. Display           5. Main unit                      8. Mouthpiece 

3. Button            6. Lanyard hole                9. Filler plug
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Product Introduction

Product Specification
Main material PCTG, PC+ABS Capacity

Maximum output power

Cartridge specification

Cell capacity 1600 mAh

0.4Ω/0.6Ω
0.9Ω/1.2Ω

35W

3.0ml/2.0ml

84.8*49.1*21.8 mm 
(FDA, INT)

81.8*49.1*21.8mm 
(TPD, CRC)

Approximately 66.2g

Dimension

Net weight

a. Insert the drip tip of the bottle into the filling slot before filling.
b. After filling, immediately put the filler plug or mouthpiece back on to prevent 

leakage.
c. When the remaining e-liquid in the cartridge is below the “MIN” level, please 

refill in time.
d. After filling a new cartridge for the first time, please let it stand for 10 minutes 

before use to prevent damage to the atomizing core caused by operation 
without e-liquids.

Precautions:

When taking a direct puff, the interface will appear in full-screen by default, 
showing the current mode, power, and dynamic UI. In the simplified interface, 
only the LOGO icon, current mode, and power are constantly displayed.

2. Vaping

If a single vaping duration exceeds six seconds, the functional area will flash 
three times, and the device will stop outputting. 

4. Low battery protection

1. Filling
a. Remove the cartridge and tear off the insulating film at the bottom before use   

for the first time.
b. Open the filler plug or mouthpiece to fill.
c. Put the filler plug or mouthpiece back on.
d. Insert the cartridge into the main unit.

5. Over-time protection
If a single vaping duration exceeds six seconds, the functional area will flash 
three times, and the device will stop outputting. 

6. Short circuit protection
If a short circuit occurs at the output terminal, the full screen will flash three 
times, and the device will stop outputting. 

7. Open circuit protection
If an open circuit occurs at the output terminal, the dashboard area will flash 
five times.

8. Cartridge insertion/removal prompt:
Inserting the cartridge: display the output power for 1 second before returning 
to the UI interface.
Removing the cartridge: Wake up the UI interface.

9. Charging
When the Type-C cable is inserted, charging mode is activated. The current 
battery level is displayed, and a lightning icon flashes. When charging is 
complete, the lightning icon remains steady, and the battery level shows 99.
After the Type-C cable is removed, the display returns to the UI interface and 
turns off after five seconds.

10. Power on/off
Press the button five times consecutively to power the device on or off.

Warm Reminder
1. Please use a high-quality power adapter (5V/2A) and USB cable that have 

passed safety certification for charging.
2. If you carry this product on a plane, please remove the cartridge from the 

device and pack it separately to prevent leakage due to changes in aircraft 
pressure.

3. Avoid exposing this device to high temperature, flammable and explosive 
articles, low temperature, water, and humid environment during use and 
storage. Do not store it with hard objects during transportation to prevent 
damage to the device. It is recommended to charge the device at least once 
a month to extend its life time.

4. Do not use this device in a strong static electricity environment.

ENGLISH Detailed Instructions for Use

1. Take the cartridge off the device, then remove the insulating film from the 
bottom;

2. Open the filler plug or mouthpiece to fill. After that, put the filler plug or 
mouthpiece back on, insert the cartridge into the main unit and let it stand for 
10 minutes.

3. Take a drag to vape.

Quick Start Guide

540MM

60MM

95MM

190MM


